Any Pr060sal received ' after the time and date specified above shall not be considered . 

,/ . 

./ 

3. PROPOSAL SECURITY 

Each proposal must be accompanied by a bond or a certified check of the Contractor, drawn on a national bank, in an 
amount equal to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00), as a guarantee on the part of the Contractor that he will, if 
called upon to do so, accept and enter into a contract on the attached form (or such form as may mutually be agreed 
upon by the City and the selected Contractor which addresses all the material provisions of the proposals and response